**CLIPPER** 

# Metropolitan Transportation Commission

375 Beale Street, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94105

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0429 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/16/2019 In control: Clipper Executive Board

On agenda: 5/20/2019 Final action: 5/20/2019

Title: Contract Amendment - Clipper® Technical Advisor: CH2M Hill, Inc. (\$800,000)

Request to Executive Board approval of a contract amendment between MTC and CH2M Hill, Inc. (CH2M Hill), in an amount not to exceed \$800,000 for continued technical oversight and advice services for the Clipper program in FY 2019-20. This contract amendment was contemplated and is included in the Two Year Clipper Budget and Work Plan approved by the Clipper Executive Board on

March 18, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 3a C1 Technical Advisor Amendment.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2019	1	Clipper Executive Board	approved	Pass

### Subject:

Contract Amendment - Clipper® Technical Advisor: CH2M Hill, Inc. (\$800,000)

Request to Executive Board approval of a contract amendment between MTC and CH2M Hill, Inc.

(CH2M Hill), in an amount not to exceed \$800,000 for continued technical oversight and advice services for the Clipper program in FY 2019-20. This contract amendment was contemplated and is included in the Two Year Clipper Budget and Work Plan approved by the Clipper Executive Board on March 18, 2019.

#### Presenter:

Jason Weinstein

#### **Recommended Action:**

**Board Approval** 

#### Attachments: